* SUGGESTED RETAIL PRICE *

CODE #

VCB100B
VCB100BA
VCB100BW
VCB10OBWA
VCB8DB
VCBSDBA
VCB8DBW
VCBSDBWA
VCBODB
VCBODBA
VCB80OB
VCBSOBA

2737

[x]

DATE:  4/23/2025
DEALER #: 1028239
DEALERSHIP:  THE RV SHOP INC
CITY/STATE _ BATON ROUGE, LA
SHIPTO: 13250 MILLERVILLE GREENS BLVD.
BATON ROUGE, LA 70819
VIN#:  WI1XS8ND6Y8ST210369

2026 V-CRUISE
MERCEDES-BENZ SPRINTER

ORDERED BY:
RETAIL NAME:
PO #:

FR SALES PERSON:

FR SERIAL #:

TYSON VINCE

TIMOTHY O'CONNELL (1300)

LUXURY

COACH

1492

* MSRP Pricing and product information is as accurate as possible as of the date listed. Features, floorplans and specifications subject to change without notice. *

FLOORPLAN SELECTION

1008 (170"EXT)

100BA (170"EXT AWD)
100BW (170"EXT)
100BWA (170"EXT AWD)
8DB (170"EXT)

8DBA (170"EXT AWD)
8DBW (170"EXT)
8DBWA (170"EXT AWD)
9DB (170"EXT)

9DBA (170"EXT AWD)
808 (144")

8OBA (144" AWD)

No Partition

6 Capt. Chairs, 44" Opposing Bench Seats, 32" Rear Bath (10 Passenger)

6 Capt. Chairs, 44" Opposing Bench Seats, 32" Rear Bath (10 Passenger) AWD

4 Capt. Chairs, 68" Opposing Bench Seats, 24" Wardrobe, 32" Rear Bath (10 Passenger)

4 Capt. Chairs, 68" Opposing Bench Seats, 24" Wardrobe, 32" Rear Bath (10 Passenger) AWD

6 Capt. Chairs, 44" DS Bench w/Opposing Kitchenette, 32" Rear Bath (8 Passenger)

6 Capt. Chairs, 44" DS Bench w/Opposing Kitchenette, 32" Rear Bath (8 Passenger) AWD

5 Capt. Chairs, 72" DS Bench, 20" Wardrobe w/Opposing Kitchenette, 32" Rear Bath (8 Passenger)
5 Capt. Chairs, 72" DS Bench, 20" Wardobe w/Opposing Kitchenette, 32" Rear Bath (8 Passenger) AWD
5 Capt. Chairs with 84" DS Bench w/Opposing Kitchenette, 32" Rear Bath (9 Passenger)

5 Capt. Chairs with 84" DS Bench w/Opposing Kitchenette, 32" Rear Bath (9 Passenger) AWD

4 Capt. Chairs with 38" Opposing Bench Seats, 32" Rear Bath (8 Passenger)

4 Capt. Chairs with 38" Opposing Bench Seats, 32" Rear Bath (8 Passenger) AWD

Required Selection: No Partition (2737), Arched Partition (2733), Full Partition (2734), PARTITION NOT AVAILABLE ON 80B AND 80BA 144"

EXTERIOR SELECTIONS

BATTERY & A/C PACKAGES (REQUIRED SELECTION)

45060754 [X| |STANDARD EQUIPMENT:

450-10545

450-10072

450-6061

450-125

[

[<]

12V Aux. Air, 2000W Inverter, 270Ah Lithium Battery

MB RV SUSPENSION BUNDLE w/ENHANCEMENT:
Timbren-2WD, Sumo Springs-AWD and 144's

AIR-RIDE SUSPENSION PACKAGE:
VB Rear Air-Ride Suspension Upgrade

AWNING PACKAGE:
Power Awning with Built In LED Lighting and Seismic
Sensor

RUGGED ROOF APPEARANCE PACKAGE:
Custom Aluminum Powdercoated Roof Rack with
Access Ladder

$

PRICE

1,043

14,843

3,743

5,993

ARCTICWHITEEXT
HIGHSILVEREXT
OBSIDIANBLACKEXT
OTHER

6351

1620-1

1446-1

EXTERIOR COLOR (REQUIRED SELECTION)
ARCTIC WHITE

HIGH-TECH SILVER

OBSIDIAN BLACK

OTHER OEM COLOR:

CUSTOM PARTIAL PAINT:

CUSTOM FULL BODY PAINT:

WHEELS & TIRES (REQUIRED SELECTION)
Izl 16" BLACK ALUMINUM WHEELS, A/T TIRES (170"EXT)

4

V-CRUISE 100B 10 Passenger Driver Side Bench Seat no Wall with Opposing
Bench Seats

R T VA VR Y R R T RV RV R R

$
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$

PRICE

224,993
236,985
224,993
236,985
224,993
236,985
224,993
236,985
224,993
236,985
217,493
229,485

PRICE
1,823
1,823

2,993
19,493

2,543

INTERIOR SELECTIONS

SEAT STYLE (REQUIRED SELECTION)

6592 [X] LUXURY SEATING (STANDARD)

Double Needle Diamond Stitched Inserts

WOOD FINISH (REQUIRED SELECTION)

ACKOAKSATIN [ X] 'BLACK OAK (SATIN)

$

$

2064-1
27311

2732-1

UPHOLSTERY COLOR (REQUIRED SELECTIONS)
[x] CEILNG | WALL BLACK
[ x| sEaTs BLACK
[ x| WALLcONsOLES BLACK
[X] HEAVY THREAD | PIPING BLACK

AVAILABLE COLORS: BLACK, CARMEL, CREAM, STONE GRAY, IVORY

v v nvnn

ADDITIONAL OPTIONS AND NOTES

2736
10744
2735
2738
10717
10742
60796
10689
450-2739
6931
742

[xI TT T T T Ix[x]x]

A DIVISION OF FOREST RIVER, INC.

WIRELESS INT. ROUTER & APPLE TV (STANDARD)
RGBW ACCENT LIGHTS (STANDARD)

SEAT HEAT ON ALL CAPTAIN CHAIRS

SEAT MASSAGE ON ALL CAPTAIN CHAIRS
STARLINK HIGH PERFORMANCE INTERNET SYSTEM
STARLINK PREP.

TOILET COVER

4 CAMERA w/QUAD VIEW DISPLAY

FRONT CENTER CONSOLE w/ICE CHEST, CUP HLDR.
TAILGATE PREP KIT (HDMI / 110V OUTLET)
PEDESTAL TABLE WITH TWO MOUNTING BASES

RV R 7 T 7 N7 7 7 SRV 7 N7 SV Y

Notes:

BASE PRICE:

OPTIONS:

Other:

DISCOUNT:
DESTINATION/DPU:
TOTAL MSRP

v |

wn|n n

236,985
26,835

2,000
265,820

SUGGESTED RETAIL PRICE
EFFECTIVE 03/01/25



