* SUGGESTED RETAIL PRICE *

						2026	V-CRUISE					
					MEC		V-CRUISE BENZ SPRINTE	D				
						CEDE3			4			
	DATE: DEALER #:				_	ORDERED BY: RETAIL NAME:			TYSON VINCE			
	DEALER #		1028239 THE RV SHOP INC		-	PO #						
	CITY/STATE SHIP TO:		BATON ROUGE, LA 13250 MILLERVILLE GREENS BLVD.		-							
					_	FR SALES PERSON: TIMOTHY O'CONNELL (1300)					I R	Υ
		-	BATON ROUGE, LA 70819		_				CO		АСН	
	VI		W1X8ND6Y8ST210369)	_		FR SERIAL #	#: <u> </u>	1492			
		*1	MSRP Pricing and product inform	nation is as accura	te as p			floorpl	lans and specifications subject to change with	out notice. *		
CODE #						FLOOF	RPLAN SELECTION				PRI	CE
VCB10OB		10OB (170"EXT)	6 Capt. Chair	s, 44'	Opposing	Bench Seats, 32" Rea	r Batl	h (10 Passenger)		\$ 2	24,993
VCB100BA			(170"EXT AWD)	•					h (10 Passenger) AWD			36,985
VCB100BW			V (170"EXT)						pe, 32" Rear Bath (10 Passenger)			24,993
VCB100BWA VCB8DB			VA (170"EXT AWD) 70"EXT)						oe, 32" Rear Bath (10 Passenger) AWD 32" Rear Bath (8 Passenger))		36,985 24,993
VCB8DBA			170"EXT AWD)						32" Rear Bath (8 Passenger) AWD			36,985
VCB8DBW		8DBW	(170"EXT)	5 Capt. Chair	's, 72'	DS Bench,	20" Wardrobe w/Op	posin	ng Kitchenette, 32" Rear Bath (8 Passe	enger)	\$ 2	24,993
VCB8DBWA			A (170"EXT AWD)						g Kitchenette, 32" Rear Bath (8 Passe	nger) AWD		36,985
VCB9DB		•	70"EXT)						tte, 32" Rear Bath (9 Passenger)			24,993
VCB9DBA VCB8OB		9DBA (8OB (1	170"EXT AWD) 44")				sing Bench Seats, 32		tte, 32" Rear Bath (9 Passenger) AWD Rath (8 Passenger)			36,985 17,493
VCB80BA		•	(144" AWD)				•		Bath (8 Passenger) AWD		•	29,485
							- ·					
2737	х	No Par Require		2737). Arched I	Partiti	on (2733).	Full Partition (2734).	PART	TTION NOT AVAILABLE ON 80B AND 8	30BA 144"	\$	-
							RIOR SELECTIONS					
		BATTER	Y & A/C PACKAGES (REQUIRE	D SELECTION)		PRICE			EXTERIOR COLOR (REQUIRED SELECTI	<u>ON)</u>	PRI	CE
450-60754	х		ARD EQUIPMENT:		\$	-	ARCTICWHITEEXT		ARCTIC WHITE		\$	-
		12V Aux	k. Air, 2000W Inverter, 270Ah I	Lithium Battery			HIGHSILVEREXT OBSIDIANBLACKEXT	x	HIGH-TECH SILVER OBSIDIAN BLACK		\$ \$	1,823 1,823
							OTHER	_	OTHER OEM COLOR:		\$	-
							6351		CUSTOM PARTIAL PAINT:		\$	2,993
450-10545			SUSPENSION BUNDLE w/ENH/ n-2WD, Sumo Springs-AWD and		\$	1,043	1620-1		CUSTOM FULL BODY PAINT:		\$	19,493
	_								WHEELS & TIRES (REQUIRED SELECTIO	<u>) (N)</u>		
450-10072	х		E SUSPENSION PACKAGE: Air-Ride Suspension Upgrade		\$	14,843	1446-1	х	16" BLACK ALUMINUM WHEELS, A/T	TIRES (170"EXT)	\$	2,543
		VD Real	All-Kide Suspension Opgrade					(ON				
450-6061		AWNIN	G PACKAGE:		\$	3,743		STOOL				1
			Awning with Built In LED Lightin	ng and Seismic					Sex (40) res 10		1-	1
		Sensor						-				1
450-125	х	RUGGE						EDITOS				
			D ROOF APPEARANCE PACKAG	GE:	\$	5,993		FRIDE				/
		Custom	D ROOF APPEARANCE PACKAG Aluminum Powdercoated Roc		\$	5,993		FRIDA VICTOR				/
		Custom Access L	Aluminum Powdercoated Roc		\$	5,993			UISE 100B 10 Passenger Driver Side Bench S	eat no Wall with Opposing	1	/
			Aluminum Powdercoated Roc		\$	·	RIOR SELECTIONS		UISE 100B 10 Passenger Driver Side Bench S h Seats	eat no Wall with Opposing		/
		Access L	Aluminum Powdercoated Roc Ladder YLE (REQUIRED SELECTION)			·		Bench	h Seats UPHOLSTERY COLOR	REQUIRED SELECTIONS		/
6592	x	Access L SEAT ST LUXURY	Aluminum Powdercoated Roc Ladder YLE (REQUIRED SELECTION) / SEATING (STANDARD)	f Rack with	\$ \$	·	2064-1	Bench X	UPHOLSTERY COLOR CEILING WALL	REQUIRED SELECTIONS		-
6592	X	Access L SEAT ST LUXURY	Aluminum Powdercoated Roc Ladder YLE (REQUIRED SELECTION)	f Rack with		·		Benct X X	UPHOLSTERY COLOR CEILING WALL SEATS	REQUIRED SELECTIONS BLACK BLACK		-
6592	X	Access L SEAT ST LUXURY Double	Aluminum Powdercoated Roc Ladder YLE (REQUIRED SELECTION) / SEATING (STANDARD)	rts		·	2064-1	Bench X	UPHOLSTERY COLOR CEILING WALL SEATS WALL CONSOLES	REQUIRED SELECTIONS		-
6592 ACKOAKSATIN		Access L SEAT ST LUXURY Double	Aluminum Powdercoated Roc Ladder YLE (REQUIRED SELECTION) Y SEATING (STANDARD) Needle Diamond Stitched Inse	rts		·	2064-1 2731-1	Benct X X X	UPHOLSTERY COLOR CEILING WALL SEATS WALL CONSOLES	(REQUIRED SELECTIONS BLACK BLACK BLACK BLACK BLACK	;) \$ \$ \$ \$	- - - -
		Access L SEAT ST LUXURY Double	Aluminum Powdercoated Roc Ladder YLE (REQUIRED SELECTION) Y SEATING (STANDARD) Needle Diamond Stitched Inse FINISH (REQUIRED SELECTION	rts	\$	INTER -	2064-1 2731-1	Bencl X X X X	Deats COLOR CEILING WALL SEATS WALL CONSOLES HEAVY THREAD PIPING	(REQUIRED SELECTIONS BLACK BLACK BLACK BLACK BLACK	;) \$ \$ \$ \$	- - - -
ACKOAKSATIN	x	SEAT ST LUXURY Double BLACK C	Aluminum Powdercoated Roc Ladder YLE (REQUIRED SELECTION) Y SEATING (STANDARD) Needle Diamond Stitched Inse FINISH (REQUIRED SELECTION DAK (SATIN)	of Rack with orts 1)	\$ \$ AI	INTER -	2064-1 2731-1 2732-1	Bencl X X X X	Deats COLOR CEILING WALL SEATS WALL CONSOLES HEAVY THREAD PIPING	(REQUIRED SELECTIONS BLACK BLACK BLACK BLACK BLACK	;) \$ \$ \$ \$	
ACKOAKSATIN 2736	x	Access L SEAT ST LUXURY Double BLACK C	Aluminum Powdercoated Roc Ladder YLE (REQUIRED SELECTION) / SEATING (STANDARD) Needle Diamond Stitched Inse FINISH (REQUIRED SELECTION DAK (SATIN) SS INT. ROUTER & APPLE TV (1	of Rack with orts 1)	\$ \$ AI	INTER - DDITIONA	2064-1 2731-1 2732-1	Bencl X X X X	Deats COLOR CEILING WALL SEATS WALL CONSOLES HEAVY THREAD PIPING	(REQUIRED SELECTIONS BLACK BLACK BLACK BLACK BLACK	;) \$ \$ \$ \$	-
ACKOAKSATIN 2736 10744	x	Access L SEAT ST LUXURY Double BLACK C WIRELE RGBW A	Aluminum Powdercoated Roc Ladder YLE (REQUIRED SELECTION) / SEATING (STANDARD) Needle Diamond Stitched Inse FINISH (REQUIRED SELECTION DAK (SATIN) SS INT. ROUTER & APPLE TV (ACCENT LIGHTS (STANDARD)	of Rack with orts 1)	\$ \$ AI \$ \$	INTER - - DDITIONA	2064-1 2731-1 2732-1 L OPTIONS AND NO	Bencl X X X X	Deats COLOR CEILING WALL SEATS WALL CONSOLES HEAVY THREAD PIPING	(REQUIRED SELECTIONS BLACK BLACK BLACK BLACK BLACK	;) \$ \$ \$ \$	/ - - -
ACKOAKSATIN 2736	X X X X	Access L SEAT ST LUXURY Double WOOD BLACK C WIRELE RGBW A SEAT HE	Aluminum Powdercoated Roc Ladder YLE (REQUIRED SELECTION) / SEATING (STANDARD) Needle Diamond Stitched Inse FINISH (REQUIRED SELECTION DAK (SATIN) SS INT. ROUTER & APPLE TV (1	of Rack with erts () STANDARD)	\$ \$ AI	INTER - DDITIONA	2064-1 2731-1 2732-1 L OPTIONS AND NO	Bencl X X X X	Deats COLOR CEILING WALL SEATS WALL CONSOLES HEAVY THREAD PIPING	(REQUIRED SELECTIONS BLACK BLACK BLACK BLACK BLACK	;) \$ \$ \$ \$	
ACKOAKSATIN 2736 10744 2735	X	Access I SEAT ST LUXURY Double BLACK C WIRELE RGBW A SEAT HE SEAT M	Aluminum Powdercoated Roc Ladder YLE (REQUIRED SELECTION) / SEATING (STANDARD) Needle Diamond Stitched Inse FINISH (REQUIRED SELECTION DAK (SATIN) SS INT. ROUTER & APPLE TV (ACCENT LIGHTS (STANDARD) EAT ON ALL CAPTAIN CHAIRS	of Rack with erts () STANDARD)	\$ \$ AI \$ \$ \$	INTER - DDITIONA - 893	2064-1 2731-1 2732-1 L OPTIONS AND NO	Bencl X X X X	Deats COLOR CEILING WALL SEATS WALL CONSOLES HEAVY THREAD PIPING	(REQUIRED SELECTIONS BLACK BLACK BLACK BLACK BLACK	;) \$ \$ \$ \$	
ACKOAKSATIN 2736 10744 2735 2738	X	SEAT ST LUXURY Double WOOD BLACK C WIRELE RGBW / SEAT HE SEAT M STARLIN	Aluminum Powdercoated Roc Ladder YLE (REQUIRED SELECTION) / SEATING (STANDARD) Needle Diamond Stitched Inse FINISH (REQUIRED SELECTION DAK (SATIN) SS INT. ROUTER & APPLE TV (ACCENT LIGHTS (STANDARD) EAT ON ALL CAPTAIN CHAIRS ASSAGE ON ALL CAPTAIN CHAIRS	of Rack with erts () STANDARD)	\$ \$ All \$ \$ \$ \$	INTE: - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -	2064-1 2731-1 2732-1 L OPTIONS AND NO	Bencl X X X X	Deats COLOR CEILING WALL SEATS WALL CONSOLES HEAVY THREAD PIPING	(REQUIRED SELECTIONS BLACK BLACK BLACK BLACK BLACK	;) \$ \$ \$ \$	
ACKOAKSATIN 2736 10744 2735 2738 10717 10742 60796	X X X X	SEAT ST LUXURY Double WOOD BLACK C WIRELE RGBW / SEAT HE SEAT HE SEAT HE STARLIN STARLIN	Aluminum Powdercoated Roc Ladder YLE (REQUIRED SELECTION) Y SEATING (STANDARD) Needle Diamond Stitched Inse FINISH (REQUIRED SELECTION DAK (SATIN) SSS INT. ROUTER & APPLE TV (ACCENT LIGHTS (STANDARD) EAT ON ALL CAPTAIN CHAINS ASSAGE ON ALL CAPTAIN CHAINS ANN HIGH PERFORMANCE INTER VK HREP. COVER	of Rack with erts () STANDARD)	\$ \$ All \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	INTE: 	2064-1 2731-1 2732-1 L OPTIONS AND NO	Bencl X X X X	Deats COLOR CEILING WALL SEATS WALL CONSOLES HEAVY THREAD PIPING	REQUIRED SELECTIONS BLACK BLACK BLACK CREAM, STONE GRAY, IN CREAM, STONE GRAY, IN	;) \$ \$ \$ VORY \$ 2	- - - - -
ACKOAKSATIN 2736 10744 2735 2738 10717 10742 60796 10689	X X X X	SEAT ST LUXURY Double WOOD D BLACK C BLACK C SEAT M STARLIN STARLIN TOILET C 4 CAME	Aluminum Powdercoated Roc Ladder YLE (REQUIRED SELECTION) Y SEATING (STANDARD) Needle Diamond Stitched Inse FINISH (REQUIRED SELECTION DAK (SATIN) SS INT. ROUTER & APPLE TV (ACCENT LIGHTS (STANDARD) EAT ON ALL CAPTAIN CHAIRS ASSAGE ON ALL CAPTAIN CHAIRS ASSAGE ON ALL CAPTAIN CHAIRS ASSAGE ON ALL CAPTAIN CHAIRS NK HIGH PERFORMANCE INTER VK PREP. COVER RA w/QUAD VIEW DISPLAY	of Rack with erts D STANDARD) NIRS RNET SYSTEM	\$ \$ All \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	INTER - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -	2064-1 2731-1 2732-1 L OPTIONS AND NO	Bencl X X X X	DPHOLSTERY COLOR CEILING WALL SEATS WALL CONSOLES HEAVY THREAD PIPING	REQUIRED SELECTIONS BLACK BLACK BLACK CREAM, STONE GRAY, IN CREAM, STONE GRAY, IN BASE PRICE: OPTIONS:	 \$ \$	- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
ACKOAKSATIN 2736 10744 2735 2738 10717 10742 60796	X X X X	Access L SEAT ST LUXURY Double WOOD D BLACK C BLACK C SEAT HE SEAT HE STARLIN STARLIN STARLIN STARLIN	Aluminum Powdercoated Roc Ladder YLE (REQUIRED SELECTION) Y SEATING (STANDARD) Needle Diamond Stitched Inse FINISH (REQUIRED SELECTION DAK (SATIN) SSS INT. ROUTER & APPLE TV (ACCENT LIGHTS (STANDARD) EAT ON ALL CAPTAIN CHAINS ASSAGE ON ALL CAPTAIN CHAINS ANN HIGH PERFORMANCE INTER VK HREP. COVER	of Rack with orts J) STANDARD) AIRS RNET SYSTEM ST, CUP HLDR.	\$ \$ All \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	INTE: 	2064-1 2731-1 2732-1 L OPTIONS AND NO	Bencl X X X X	DPHOLSTERY COLOR CEILING WALL SEATS WALL CONSOLES HEAVY THREAD PIPING	REQUIRED SELECTIONS BLACK BLACK BLACK CREAM, STONE GRAY, IN CREAM, STONE GRAY, IN	 \$ \$	

TOTAL MSRP	\$	265,820
DESTINATION/DPU:	\$	2,000
DISCOUNT:	Ş	-